

No. 12-398

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ASSOCIATION FOR MOLECULAR PATHOLOGY,
et al.
Petitioners,
v.
MYRIAD GENETICS INC. et al.
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Federal Circuit

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
SIGRAM SCHINDLER
BETEILIGUNGSGESELLSCHAFT mbH,
IN SUPPORT OF NEITHER PARTY**

Derek Jessen	Chidambaram S Iyer*
Sigram Schindler	Sughrue Mion, PLLC
Beteiligungsgesellschaft	2100 Pennsylvania
mbH	Ave, NW
8 Ernst-Reuter-Platz	Suite 800
10587 Berlin, Germany	Washington, DC 20037
Tel: 49 30 399 28 076	Tel: (202) 293-7060
d.jessen@teles.com	ciyer@sughrue.com

*Attorneys for Sigram Schindler
Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH*

January 31, 2013

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
<u>STATEMENT OF IDENTITY&INTEREST</u>	1
<u>SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
I. PATENT PRECEDENTS SHOULD AVOID FUNDAMENTAL PHYSICS	4
II. THE 'NON ABSTRACT IDEA' TEST OF THE HUMAN GENOME AND OF A HUMAN GENOME BASED INVENTION.....	8
III. COMPOUND CONCEPT DISAGGREGATION.....	10
IV. THE DNA MODEL AND GRANTING PATENT PROTECTION TO HUMAN GENOME BASED INVENTIONS.....	14
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<i>Bilski v. Kappos</i> , 130 S. Ct. 3218 (2010).....	1, 4, 10, 13
<i>CLS Bank Int'l v. Alice Corp.</i> , No. 2011-1301 (Fed. Cir. July 9, 2012).....	3
<i>Mayo Collaborative Servs. v. Prometheus Labs., Inc.</i> , 132 S. Ct. 1289 (2012).....	4, 6, 10, 12, 13, 14, 18, 19
<i>KSR Int'l Co. v. Teleflex Inc.</i> , 127 S. Ct. 1727, 82 USPQ2d 1385 (2007).....	1, 4, 10, 13
STATUTES	PAGE
35 U.S.C. § 101.....	3, 13, 14
35 U.S.C. § 102.....	3, 13, 14, 18
35 U.S.C. § 103.....	3, 13, 14, 18
35 U.S.C. § 112.....	3, 13, 14, 18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

www.fstp-expert-system.com	16
